



PREVAILED

Roll Call No. _____

FAILED

Ayes _____

WITHDRAWN

Noes _____

RULED OUT OF ORDER

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1153 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 3, line 38, strike "(a) With respect to injuries in the schedule
- 2 set".
- 3 Page 3, strike lines 39 through 42.
- 4 Page 4, strike lines 1 through 16.
- 5 Page 4, line 17, strike "(d)" and insert "**(a)**".
- 6 Page 5, line 19, strike "(e)" and insert "**(b)**".
- 7 Page 5, line 20, strike "(h)" and insert "**(e)**".
- 8 Page 5, line 26, strike "(f)" and insert "**(c)**".
- 9 Page 5, line 26, strike "(h)" and insert "**(e)**".
- 10 Page 5, line 33, strike "(g)" and insert "**(d)**".
- 11 Page 5, line 34, strike "(h)" and insert "**(e)**".
- 12 Page 5, line 40, strike "(h)" and insert "**(e)**".
- 13 Page 6, line 17, strike "(d)(3)," and insert "**(a)(3)**".
- 14 Page 6, line 28, strike "(d)(4)," and insert "**(a)(4)**".
- 15 Page 6, line 41, strike "(i)" and insert "**(f)**".
- 16 Page 7, line 29, strike "(j)" and insert "**(g)**".
- 17 Page 8, line 37, strike "(h)(5)," and insert "**(e)(5)**".
- 18 Page 9, line 10, strike "(j)" and insert "**(g)**".
- 19 Page 9, line 12, strike "(i)" and insert "**(f)**".
- 20 Page 9, strike lines 13 through 42.
- 21 Page 10, strike lines 1 through 42.

- 1 Page 11, strike lines 1 through 33.
- 2 Page 11, line 34, strike "(12)" and insert "(1)".
- 3 Page 12, line 2, strike "(13)" and insert "(2)".
- 4 Page 12, line 12, strike "(14)" and insert "(3)".
- 5 Page 12, line 22, strike "(15)" and insert "(4)".
- 6 Page 12, line 32, delete "(16)" and insert "(5)".
- 7 Page 13, line 1, delete "(17)" and insert "(6)".
- 8 Page 13, line 12, delete "(18)" and insert "(7)".
- 9 Page 13, line 23, delete "(19)" and insert "(8)".
- 10 Page 13, line 34, strike "(k)" and insert "(h)".
- 11 Page 13, line 35, strike "(i)" and insert "(f)".
- 12 Page 13, line 36, strike "(j)" and insert "(g)".
- 13 Page 13, strike lines 37 through 42.
- 14 Page 14, strike lines 1 through 20.
- 15 Page 14, line 21, strike "(14)" and insert "(1)".
- 16 Page 14, line 23, strike "(15)" and insert "(2)".
- 17 Page 14, line 25, strike "(16)" and insert "(3)".
- 18 Page 14, line 28, strike "(17)" and insert "(4)".
- 19 Page 14, line 31, delete "(18)" and insert "(5)".
- 20 Page 14, line 34, delete "(19)" and insert "(6)".
- 21 Page 14, line 37, delete "(20)" and insert "(7)".
- 22 Page 14, line 40, delete "(21)" and insert "(8)".
- 23 Page 15, line 2, strike "(a) In computing compensation for
- 24 temporary".
- 25 Page 15, strike lines 3 through 42.
- 26 Page 16, strike lines 1 through 32.
- 27 Page 16, line 33, strike "(j)" and insert "(a)".
- 28 Page 16, strike lines 36 through 42.
- 29 Page 17, strike lines 1 through 32.
- 30 Page 17, line 33, strike "(10)" and insert "(1)".
- 31 Page 17, line 38, strike "(11)" and insert "(2)".
- 32 Page 17, line 42, strike "(12)" and insert "(3)".
- 33 Page 18, line 5, strike "(13)" and insert "(4)".
- 34 Page 18, line 10, delete "(14)" and insert "(5)".
- 35 Page 18, line 15, delete "(15)" and insert "(6)".
- 36 Page 18, line 20, delete "(16)" and insert "(7)".
- 37 Page 18, line 25, delete "(17)" and insert "(8)".
- 38 Page 18, strike lines 32 through 42.
- 39 Page 19, strike lines 1 through 34.
- 40 Page 19, line 35, strike "(t)" and insert "(b)".
- 41 Page 19, strike lines 39 through 42.
- 42 Page 20, strike lines 1 through 23.
- 43 Page 20, line 24, strike "(10)" and insert "(1)".
- 44 Page 20, line 27, strike "(11)" and insert "(2)".
- 45 Page 20, line 30, strike "(12)" and insert "(3)".
- 46 Page 20, line 33, strike "(13)" and insert "(4)".

- 1 Page 20, line 36, delete "(14)" and insert "(5)".
- 2 Page 20, line 39, delete "(15)" and insert "(6)".
- 3 Page 20, line 42, delete "(16)" and insert "(7)".
- 4 Page 21, line 3, delete "(17)" and insert "(8)".
- 5 Page 38, strike lines 4 through 42.
- 6 Page 39, strike lines 1 through 42.
- 7 Page 40, strike lines 1 through 14.
- 8 Page 40, line 15, strike "(m)" and insert "(i)".
- 9 Page 41, line 2, strike "(n)" and insert "(j)".
- 10 Page 42, line 27, strike "(n)" and insert "(j)".
- 11 Page 42, line 30, strike "(m)" and insert "(i)".
- 12 Page 42, strike lines 31 through 42.
- 13 Page 43, strike lines 1 through 42.
- 14 Page 44, strike lines 1 through 42.
- 15 Page 45, strike lines 1 through 9.
- 16 Page 45, line 10, strike "(12)" and insert "(1)".
- 17 Page 45, line 20, strike "(13)" and insert "(2)".
- 18 Page 45, line 31, strike "(14)" and insert "(3)".
- 19 Page 45, line 41, strike "(15)" and insert "(4)".
- 20 Page 46, line 9, delete "(16)" and insert "(5)".
- 21 Page 46, line 20, delete "(17)" and insert "(6)".
- 22 Page 46, line 31, delete "(18)" and insert "(7)".
- 23 Page 46, line 42, delete "(19)" and insert "(8)".
- 24 Page 47, line 11, strike "(o)" and insert "(k)".
- 25 Page 47, line 12, strike "(m)" and insert "(i)".
- 26 Page 47, line 13, strike "(n)" and insert "(j)".
- 27 Page 47, strike lines 14 through 42.
- 28 Page 48, strike lines 1 through 6.
- 29 Page 48, line 7, strike "(14)" and insert "(1)".
- 30 Page 48, line 10, strike "(15)" and insert "(2)".
- 31 Page 48, line 13, strike "(16)" and insert "(3)".
- 32 Page 48, line 16, strike "(17)" and insert "(4)".
- 33 Page 48, line 19, delete "(18)" and insert "(5)".
- 34 Page 48, line 22, delete "(19)" and insert "(6)".
- 35 Page 48, line 25, delete "(20)" and insert "(7)".
- 36 Page 48, line 28, delete "(21)" and insert "(8)".
- 37 Page 48, line 30, strike "(p)" and insert "(l)".
- 38 Page 48, line 38, strike "(q)" and insert "(m)".
- 39 Page 49, line 18, strike "(r)" and insert "(n)".
- 40 Page 49, line 24, strike "(m)(1), (m)(4), (m)(5), (m)(8), or (m)(9),"
- 41 and insert "(i)(1), (i)(4), (i)(5), (i)(8), or (i)(9),".
- 42 Page 49, line 28, strike "(s)" and insert "(o)".
- 43 Page 49, line 29, strike "(m)(1), (m)(4)," and insert "(i)(1), (i)(4),".
- 44 Page 49, line 30, strike "(m)(5), (m)(8), or (m)(9)" and insert "(i)(5),
- 45 (i)(8), or (i)(9)".
- 46 Page 49, line 41, strike "(t)" and insert "(p)".

- 1 Page 50, line 9, strike "(u)" and insert "(q)".
- 2 Page 50, line 16, strike "(v)" and insert "(r)".
- 3 Page 50, line 19, strike "(w)" and insert "(s)".
- 4 Page 50, line 24, strike "(x)" and insert "(t)".
- 5 Page 50, line 31, strike "(y)" and insert "(u)".
- 6 Page 50, line 35, strike "(z)" and insert "(v)".
- 7 Page 52, line 32, strike "(a) In computing compensation for
- 8 temporary".
- 9 Page 52, strike lines 33 through 42.
- 10 Page 53, strike lines 1 through 42.
- 11 Page 54, strike lines 1 through 2.
- 12 Page 54, line 3, strike "(j)" and insert "(a)".
- 13 Page 54, strike lines 6 through 42.
- 14 Page 55, strike lines 1 through 2.
- 15 Page 55, line 3, strike "(10)" and insert "(1)".
- 16 Page 55, line 8, strike "(11)" and insert "(2)".
- 17 Page 55, line 12, strike "(12)" and insert "(3)".
- 18 Page 55, line 17, strike "(13)" and insert "(4)".
- 19 Page 55, line 22, delete "(14)" and insert "(5)".
- 20 Page 55, line 27, delete "(15)" and insert "(6)".
- 21 Page 55, line 32, delete "(16)" and insert "(7)".
- 22 Page 55, line 37, delete "(17)" and insert "(8)".
- 23 Page 55, strike line 42.
- 24 Page 56, strike lines 1 through 42.
- 25 Page 57, strike lines 1 through 5.
- 26 Page 57, line 6, strike "(t)" and insert "(b)".
- 27 Page 57, strike lines 10 through 36.
- 28 Page 57, line 37, strike "(10)" and insert "(1)".
- 29 Page 57, line 40, strike "(11)" and insert "(2)".
- 30 Page 58, line 1, strike "(12)" and insert "(3)".
- 31 Page 58, line 4, strike "(13)" and insert "(4)".
- 32 Page 58, line 7, delete "(14)" and insert "(5)".
- 33 Page 58, line 10, delete "(15)" and insert "(6)".
- 34 Page 58, line 13, delete "(16)" and insert "(7)".
- 35 Page 58, line 16, delete "(17)" and insert "(8)".
- 36 Page 58, line 19, strike "(u)" and insert "(c)".
- 37 Page 59, line 1, strike "(v)" and insert "(d)".
- 38 Page 59, line 19, delete ""insurer"" and insert ""**payor**"".
- 39 Page 59, line 37, delete "An insurer" and insert "**A payor**".
- 40 Page 59, line 39, delete "An insurer" and insert "**A payor**".
- 41 Page 59, line 42, delete "insurer," and insert "**payor,**".
- 42 Page 60, line 2, delete "insurer," and insert "**payor,**".
- 43 Page 60, line 4, delete "an insurer" and insert "**a payor**".
- 44 Page 60, line 7, delete "An insurer" and insert "**A payor**".
- 45 Page 60, line 10, delete "insurer." and insert "**payor.**".
- 46 Page 60, line 12, delete "insurer." and insert "**payor.**".

- 1 Page 60, line 14, delete "an insurer" and insert "**a payor**".
- 2 Page 60, line 16, delete "insurer" and insert "**payor**".
- 3 Page 60, line 17, delete "insurer" and insert "**payor**".
- 4 Page 60, line 18, delete "insurer's" and insert "**payor's**".
- 5 Page 60, line 28, delete "an insurer" and insert "**a payor**".
- 6 Page 60, line 31, delete "an insurer:" and insert "**a payor:**".
(Reference is to HB 1153 as printed January 20, 2022.)

Representative Lehman